

SC 221 of 2022  
STATE Vs. MURGESH & ORS.  
FIR NO. 460 /2021 ()

02.05.2022

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Accused Kamil is present on bail with Ld. proxy counsel Sh. Prince.

Accused Murgesh, Kamal, Amit and Varun Maan produced from JC through VC.

Accused Kishan produced from JC.

Accused Annu Saini @ Arun Saini not produced from JC.

Sh. Awanish Pal Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Varun Maan.

Sh. Vipin Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Annu Saini.

Sh. Naushad Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit and Kamal.

IO/Inspector Manjeet alongwith SHO PS Amar Colony in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the state that on instructions of IO/SHO, he states that the FSL result has been received and same alongwith sanction shall be filed by way of supplementary chargesheet within a week from today. Directed accordingly.

Part arguments on charge heard qua accused Annu Saini.

Now to come up for remaining arguments on charge on **21.05.2022**. IO shall also remain present on next date of hearing.

All the accused shall be produced physically on next date of hearing.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)  
ASJ-05, South-East District  
Saket Courts, New Delhi:02.05.2022