

SC 221 of 2022
STATE Vs. MURGESH
FIR NO. 460 /2021 (AMAR COLONY)

21.05.2022

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Accused Kamil is present on bail.

Accused Murgesh, Kamal, Amit, Kishan, Annu Saini @ Arun Saini
and Varun Maan produced from JC.

Sh. Lal Singh Thakur, Ld. Counsel for accused Varun Maan.

Sh. Vishal Khari, Ld. Counsel for accused Murgesh and Kishan.

Sh. Prince, Ld. proxy counsel for accused Kamil.

IO/Inspector Manjeet in person.

Report filed by concerned IO. As per same, the FSL result of Ballistic Division alongwith sanction has already been filed by way of supplementary police report before Ld. Area MM and matter is fixed for committal of the said report for 24.05.2022.

It has further been reported that the result regarding the examination of mobile phones is still awaited and same would take some time.

Considering the fact that accused are in JC, concerned Director FSL is requested to expedite the result and apprise this court about the tentative time schedule whereby the result shall be ready.

Concerned SHO/IO is directed to coordinate with the concerned authorities and file a report in this regard by next date of hearing i.e. **26.07.2022**.

Accused be produced through VC on next date of hearing.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:21.05.2022