

SC 221 of 2022
STATE Vs. MURGESH
FIR NO. 460 /2021 (Amar Colony)

02.06.2023

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Kamil on bail.
Remaining six accused persons produced from J/c.
Sh. Vipin Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for Anu Saini.
Sh. Vishal Khari, Ld. Counsel for accused Murgesh and Kishan.
Sh. Naushad Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamal @ Badi and Amit.
Sh. Avnish, Ld. Counsel for accused Varun.
IO Inspector Manjeet, PS Amar Colony.

PW13 Aslekh Gupta is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

Put up for remaining PE on 21/07/2023.

Remaining PWs be summoned, for next date.

The statement of accused persons, if any, U/s. 294 CrPC shall be recorded on next date.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:02.06.2023