

FIR No.101/2024
PS Amar Colony
U/s 307/326 IPC
State Vs. Harmeet Singh

18.10.2025

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Harmeet Singh in person.
Ms. Vandana Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW- Ajay Kumar absent.
Sh. B.K. Mishra Ld. Counsel for National Heart Institute.
Complainant/ PW- B. D. Jaina absent.
IO SI Ravinder Chandel in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

However, no witness present.

IO submits that complainant witness B.D. Jaina has expired.

Report has been filed on behalf of NHI stating that PW
witness B.D. Jaina has expired.

**Let, witness B.D. Jaina be served Notice on his residential
address i.e. A-904, Navnirvan Society, Sector 2, Dwarka South, New
Delhi.**

**Let, witness at sl. no. 2, 3 & 4 as per list of witnesses be
summoned for the next date of hearing.**

Put for PE on 29.11.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
18.10.2025